In continuation to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 31.12.2008, 1 am directed to 
convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs. 

2,14,20,000/- (Rupees two crore fourteen faith and twenty thousand only) 
as I' instalment (50% of total central share) of Rs. 

4,28,38,000/- (Rupees four crore twenty eight lakh and thirty eight thousand only) 
for the year 2009-10 to the Govt of Uttar Pradesh for implementing the scheme "Multi Sectoral Development 

Programme for minorities" for Muzaffar Nagar district as per the details enclosed at Annexure-I. The non- 
recurring grant may be released to the Govt of Uttar Pradesh through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.